SEARCH WARRANER'S OFFICE

IN THE (DISTRICT) (COUNTY) COURT, EL PASO COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO CRIMINAL ACTION NUMBER 115-16087SW1

Whereas Detective Patrick Gattenby has made an Application and Affidavit to the Court for the issuance of a Search Warrant, and;

Whereas the application is in proper form and probable cause is found for the issuance of a Search Warrant to search the person(s) and or premises specified in the application.

THEREFORE, the applicant, and any other peace officer into whose hands this Search Warrant shall come, is hereby ordered, with the necessary and proper assistance, to enter and search within the next ten (10) days the person, vehicles, premises, location, outbuildings, and any appurtenances thereto, description of which is:

Planned Parenthood of Colorado Springs Westside Medical Center located at 3480 Centennial Blvd., Colorado Springs, El Paso County, Colorado. This address is a tan or beige single story stand alone commercial building on the west side of Centennial Blvd. The front of the building generally faces south. The numbers #3480 are visible on the upper southwest corner of the business. The words Planned Parenthood are visible on the east wing of the building facing south.

The following person(s), property or thing(s) will be searched for and if found seized:

THE ATTACHMENT B ATTACHED HERETO IS HEREBY INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE.

as	probable	cause l	nas	been	found	to	believe	that	it:
----	----------	---------	-----	------	-------	----	---------	------	-----

- () Is stolen or embezzled, or
- (X) Is designed or intended for use in committing a criminal offense, or
- (X) Is or has been used as a means of committing a criminal offense, or
- (X) Is illegal to possess, or
- (X) Would be material evidence in a subsequent criminal prosecution, or required, authorized or permitted by a statute of the State of Colorado, or
- (X) Is a person, property or thing the seizure of which is expressly required, authorized or permitted by a statute of the State of Colorado, or
- (X) Is kept, stored, transported, sold, dispensed, or possessed in violation of a statute of the State of Colorado under circumstances involving a serious threat to the public safety, or order, or to the public health.

Furthermore, a copy of this warrant is to be left with the person whose premises or person is searched along with a list of any and all items seized at the time of its execution. If said person cannot be located or identified, a copy of the search Warrant and the list of property seized shall be left at the place from which the property was taken.

Further, a return shall be promptly made with an inventory of any property taken.		
Court shall further order. Done by the Court this 27th	day of November	, 2015.
	Judge: Stephen J. Eletta	

(DISTRICT) (COUNTY) COURT, EL PASO COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO CRIMINAL ACTION NUMBER 115-160875W

APPLICATION AND AFFIDAVIT FOR SEARCH WARRANT

The undersigned, a peace officer as defined in 18-1-901 (3) (1), C.R.S. 1973 as amended, being first duly sworn on oath moves the Court to issue a Warrant to search those person(s), vehicles, premises, location, outbuildings, and any appurtenances thereto, description of which is:

Planned Parenthood of Colorado Springs Westside Medical Center located at 3480 Centennial Blvd., Colorado Springs, El Paso County, Colorado. This address is a tan or beige single story stand alone commercial building on the west side of Centennial Blvd. The front of the building generally faces south. The numbers #3480 are visible on the upper southwest corner of the business. The words Planned Parenthood are visible on the east wing of the building facing south.

The undersigned states that there exists probable cause to believe that the following person, property or thing(s) to be searched for, and if found, seized will be found on the aforementioned person(s) and or premises and are described as follows:

THE ATTACHMENT B ATTACHED HERETO IS HEREBY INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE.

The grounds for the seizure of said person(s), property or thing(s) are that probable cause exists to believe that it:

- () Is stolen or embezzled, or
- (X) Is designed or intended for use as a means of committing a criminal offense, or
- (X) Is or has been used as a means of committing a criminal offense, or
- (X) Is illegal to possess, or
- (X) Would be material evidence in a subsequent criminal prosecution, or
- (X) Is a person, property or thing the seizure of which is expressly required, authorized, or permitted by a statute of the State of Colorado, or
- (X) Is kept, stored, transported, sold, dispensed, or possessed in violation of the statute of the State of Colorado under circumstances involving a serious threat to the public safety, or order, or to the public health,

The facts submitted in support of this application are set for in the accompanying attachment designated as Attachment "A" which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

El Paso County Sheriff's Office

Deputy Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me this _	27th	day of _	November	2015
		- · ·		

Judge:	Stephen T. Sletta

ATTACHMENT "A"

Your Affiant is Detective Patrick Gattenby, a regularly employed Deputy Sheriff for the County of El Paso, State of Colorado, and currently assigned to the Investigations Division of the El Paso County Sheriff's Office (EPSO).

Your Affiant was so employed on November 27th, 2015, at approximately 1:00 p.m., when your Affiant was contacted by Investigations Sergeant Cliff Porter of the El Paso County Sheriff's Office Investigations Division, and requested to assist in the investigation of a shooting at the Planned Parent hood located at 3480 Centennial Blvd., Colorado Springs, Colorado.

Planned Parenthood was open for routine business. The initial reports indicate that an unknown number of civilian occupants occupy the building. Seven hostages have been successfully removed from the building.

Two wounded civilians have been identified. Additional casualties include four Colorado Springs Police Officers, one University of Colorado-Colorado Springs (UCCS) Police Officer, and one EPSO Deputy have been shot.

The developing situation included the suspect barricading himself in the building. Efforts to locate the suspect, potential casualties and victims, and contain the continued threat to any and all civilians and law enforcement personnel are ongoing.

Therefore, based on the above described facts and circumstances, Your Affiant respectfully moves this Honorable Court for issuance of a search warrant for search of those person(s) and/or premises known as:

Planned Parenthood of Colorado Springs Westside Medical Center located at 3480 Centennial Blvd., Colorado Springs, El Paso County, Colorado. This address is a tan or beige single story stand alone commercial building on the west side of Centennial Blvd. The front of the building generally faces south. The numbers #3480 are visible on the upper southwest corner of the business. The words Planned Parenthood are visible on the east wing of the building facing south.

Judge	Date
Stephen T. Sletta	November 27, 2015
Agriant Agriant	- 1/-27-15 Date
The person(s), property, or things(s) to be search for a	re contained in Attachment "B."

ATTACHMENT "B"

The following list of property was obtained by reviewing recent residential burglary reports as mentioned in attachment "A" of this warrant.

The following items are to be searched for and, if found, seized:

- 1. Any and all suspect or suspects related to the reported shooting.
- 2. Any weapons, ammunition, live or expended, or other form of dangerous or illegal weapon capable of cause serious bodily injury or death.
- 3. Any vehicles, telephones, or other personal property related to the suspect(s).
- 4. Any on scene video surveillance in the form of security systems, personal video devices or any other form of recorded events related to the incident.
- 5. Any and all occupants of the Planned Parenthood building to determine purpose for being on scene.
- 6. Any and all evidence including but not limited to trace evidence to include but not limited to blood, hair, and gunshot residue.

15-24-50057

DISTRICT COURT, EL PASO COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

Address: 270 South Tejon Street

PO Box 2980

Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903

RECENTED

DEC 2 8 201515

Callerk Suffice

State of Colorado in the matter of: Search Warrant

Planned Parenthood of Colorado Springs Westside Medical Center located at 3480 Centennial Blvd., Colorado Springs, El Paso County, Colorado. This address is a tan or beige single story standalone commercial building on the west side of Centennial Blvd. The front of the building generally faces south. The numbers #3480 are visible on the upper southwest corner of the business. The words Planned Parenthood are visible on the east wing of the building facing south. Parking lots are associated to the address. This warrant is intended to include any and all vehicles in the associated parking lots.

Agency:Colorado Springs Police Department

Offense No. 15-16087 Division:

Courtroom:

REPORT OF EXECUTION OF SEARCH WARRANT

On Fri, Nov 27, 2015, a Seach Warrant was issued by the County Court for El Paso County and State of Colorado, directing that a search may be made of the following described premise, location, or person:

Planned Parenthood of Colorado Springs Westside Medical Center located at 3480 Centennial Blvd., Colorado Springs, El Paso County, Colorado. This address is a tan or beige single story standalone commercial building on the west side of Centennial Blvd. The front of the building generally faces south. The numbers #3480 are visible on the upper southwest corner of the business. The words Planned Parenthood are visible on the east wing of the building facing south. Parking lots are associated to the address. This warrant is intended to include any and all vehicles in the associated parking lots.

And on Fri, Nov 27, 2015, the undersigned, as one of the persons authorized to conduct such a search and seizure, conducted such search, and reports the following was found and seized:

Quantity Description

Evidence No.

Warrant not executed

The undersigned does further inform the Court that if property was seized, that the person from whose premises the items were taken was furnished with a copy of the search warrant, as well as a copy of this inventory of the goods seized.

DONE this day, Wednesday December 23, 2015 11:52 AM MST

(Person who helped to conduct the search and seizure)

Det. Derek A. Graham / 090D Colorado Springs Police Department



DISTRICT COURT, EL PASO COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO	RECEIVED			
Address: 270 South Tejon Street	NOV 8 0 2015			
PO Box 2980	1			
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903	CLERK'S OFFICE			
State of Colorado in the matter of: Search Warrant	CLENKS OF FISH			
	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲			
	Case/File Number:			
	15-2006			
Agency: Colorado Springs Police Department Agency Case Number: 15-47334	Division: Courtroom:			
REQUEST FOR SEALING OF SEARCH WARRANT				

COMES NOW, the People of the State of Colorado, by and through Dan May | 11379, District Attorney for the Colorado 4th Judicial District, and his Deputy District Attorney, Donina Billek | 30721, respectfully request this Court enter an Order, sealing the Search Warrant and Application, to include the Affidavit, Attachment "A" and any other Attachments as so incorporated by reference, as grounds, therefore states the following:

- 1. The Offense Case Report, 15-47334 supporting this Search Warrant was initiated by the Colorado Springs Police Department, El Paso County, Colorado, is an ongoing investigation.
- 2. If the information supporting this Search Warrant were to be released, it could jeopardize the continuing investigation, apprehension of suspect(s), and subsequent prosecution of same.
- 3. We are requesting the sealing of this document indefinitely, or until the completion or termination of the investigation.

WHEREFORE, the People of the State of Colorado respectfully request the Court enter an ORDER, sealing the Search Warrant and Application for Search Warrant, to include the Affidavit, Attachment "A" and any other Attachments as so incorporated by reference, as grounds, therefore states the following:

Respectfully Submitted,

Doma Billek | 30721 Deputy District Attorney Colorado 4th Judicial District

	RECEIVED				
DISTRICT COURT, EL PASO COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO	I VECEIVED				
Address: 270 South Tejon Street	NOV 8 0 2015				
PO Box 2930 Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903	0 2013				
	CLERK'S OFFICE				
State of Colorado in the matter of: Search Warrant					
	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲				
	Case/File Number:				
Agency: Colorado Springs Police Department Agency Case Number: 1	5-47334 Division: Courtroom:				
ORDER TO SEAL SEARCI					
THE COURT, having reviewed the the documents submitted in support of this Search Warrant, hereby enters an ORDER that the Search Warrant and Application for Search Warrant, to include the Affidavit, Attachment "A" and any other Attachments incorporated by reference, be sealed until the termination of the case, or until further order by the Court.					
DONE THIS DAY November 27, 2015 at the hour of 10:36 PM					
Stephen J. Sletta					
Judge / Magistrate / Judicial Officer					
Colorado 4th Judicial District / El Paso County Court					
Printed Name:					